

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10389/2024

Jagdish Son Of Shri Kalya Meena, Resident Of Village Ramgarh
Pachwara, Tehsil Ramgarh Pachwara, District Dausa, Rajasthan.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Pyari Daughter Of Shri Modya, Resident Of Shivsinghpura,
Tehsil Lalsot, District Dausa, Rajasthan.
2. Babulal Son Of Shri Bhinvaram, Resident Of Shringarpura,
Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur.
3. State Of Rajasthan, Through Tehsildar Hall Tehsil
Ramgarh Pachwara, District Dausa.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10390/2024

Jagdish Son Of Shri Kalya Meena, Resident Of Village Ramgarh
Pachwara, Tehsil Ramgarh Pachwara, District Dausa, Rajasthan.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Pyari Daughter Of Shri Modya, Resident Of
Shivsinghpura, Tehsil Lalsot, District Dausa, Rajasthan.
2. Babulal Son Of Shri Bhinvaram, Resident Of
Shringarpura, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur.
3. State Of Rajasthan, Through Tehsildar Hall Tehsil
Ramgarh Pachwara, District Dausa.

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10391/2024

Jagdish Son Of Shri Kalya Meena, Resident Of Village Ramgarh
Pachwara, Tehsil Ramgarh Pachwara, District Dausa, Rajasthan.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Sundar Daughter Of Shri Modya, Resident Of Village
Jeetpur, Tehsil Ramgarh Pachwara, District Dausa,



Rajasthan.

2. Vimala Wife Of Shri Babulal, Resident Of Shringarpura, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur.
3. State Of Rajasthan, Through Tehsildar Hall Tehsil Ramgarh Pachwara, District Dausa .

-----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10392/2024

Jagdish Son Of Shri Kalya Meena, Resident Of Village Ramgarh Pachwara, Tehsil Ramgarh Pachwara, District Dausa, Rajasthan.

-----Petitioner

Versus

1. Sundar Daughter Of Shri Modya, Resident Of Village Jeetpur, Tehsil Ramgarh Pachwara, District Dausa, Rajasthan.
2. Vimala Wife Of Shri Babulal, Resident Of Shringarpura, Tehsil Sanganer, District Jaipur.
3. State Of Rajasthan, Through Tehsildar Hall Tehsil Ramgarh Pachwara, District Dausa.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ramniwas Meena
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

12/08/2024

1. Petitioner has preferred these writ petitions on 14.06.2024, assailing the order dated 31.05.2022 passed by the Board of Revenue, Ajmer in different revision petitions.
2. Counsel for petitioners states that in another writ petition S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.13534/2022 titled "Jagdish Vs. Sunder and Ors." the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court vide order dated

05.01.2023 directed the respondents not to alienate the property in dispute.

3. Heard.

4. Issue notices to respondents.

5. In the meanwhile, respondents shall not sell the property in dispute, however, this Order will come in operation only after service of notices upon the private respondents.

6. Copy of this Order be placed in each connected file.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

SOURAV /9-12