

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10389/2024

Jagdish Son Of Shri Kalya Meena

-----Petitioner

Versus

Pyari Daughter Of Shri Modya

-----Respondent

Connected With

- 1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10390/2024
- 2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10391/2024
- 3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10392/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

Order

26/11/2024

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that no cause of action survives for pursuing the present petition as the main suit has been decided.

List after one week.

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J