

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10389/2024
URN: CW / 20677U / 2024

Jagdish Son Of Shri Kalya Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
Pyari Daughter Of Shri Modya
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10391/2024
URN: CW / 20681U / 2024

Jagdish Son Of Shri Kalya Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
Sundar Daughter Of Shri Modya
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10392/2024
URN: CW / 20684U / 2024

Jagdish Son Of Shri Kalya Meena
-----Petitioner
Versus
Sundar Daughter Of Shri Modya
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5825/2025
URN: CW / 13902U / 2025

Jagdish S/o Kalya
-----Petitioner
Versus
Smt. Sunder D/o Shri Modya W/o Gendalal
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 13534/2022
URN: CW / 27023U / 2022

Jagdish Son Of Shri Kalya
-----Petitioner
Versus
Sundar Daughter Of Modya
-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10390/2024
URN: CW / 20680U / 2024

Jagdish Son Of Shri Kalya Meena
-----Petitioner

Pyari Daughter Of Shri Modya

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. J.K. Moolchandani
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ajay Shukla Mr. Raghav Sharma Mr. Shivam Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

10/07/2026

On 18.01.2024 following order was passed:

"Counsel for the petitioner seeks some further time to file reply to the application filed by the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent opposed the prayer made by the petitioner and submits that the instant writ petition has become infructuous as the appeal filed by the petitioner has already been rejected. Counsel submits that interim order is operating against the petitioners so, looking to the urgency of the matter, the case may not be deferred.

By way of last opportunity, list this matter on 09.02.2024.

Till next date interim order, if any, passed by this Court shall continue.

It is made clear that no further request of adjournment shall be entertained on the next date."

Despite the aforesaid order passed by Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, time and again, adjournment has been taken on behalf of the petitioner whereas, by way of granting last opportunity, matter was to be argued on behalf of the petitioner on 09.02.2024.



Today also, adjournment has been sought by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner which has been seriously opposed by learned counsel for the respondents.

List this matter on 22nd July, 2026.

Interim order if any granted by this Court shall stand vacated.

(ANAND SHARMA),J